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2025 12 31

遊戲 2025 12 31
2024 12 31

12 31
2025 2024

(%)

456,077 627,962 (27)
261,287 363,115 (28)
123,339 47,128 162
121,749 51,120 138   
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12 31
2025 2024

(%)

MAU (1) 1,123 2,360 (52)
MPU (2) 139 228 (39)

ARPPU 286 265 8
102,210 98,276 4

(1) MAU (i) MAU (ii) MAU

MAU

(2) MPU (i) MPU (ii) MPU

MPU
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• 

• 
IP

• 

• 

• 

IP
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• 

PC (Steam)
ARPPU

1. 

2. 
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PC

3. 

AI

IP IP

5



2025 2025 2025
13,016.67 7.02%

6,668.95 4.93% 3,507.89
7.68% 6.83 1.53%

2,570.76 7.92% 4.56
2.59

2025 12 31 102.21
4.00% 1

2025
IP

Style
2026

4.56 27%
43.2% 123.34

162%
(i)

(ii) (iii)
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2025 12 31
102.21 4.00% 112.31

52.41% 13.91 38.93% ARPPU
285.61 7.92% ARPPU

(i)
(ii)

(i)

(ii)
(iii)

IP AI
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– 

– 

– Steam

– AI

(1) IP 2025 11

2026
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(2) 2025 6

ARPPU 200 300
50%

(3) 
iOS iOS

(4) E

AI

(5) 
2025 Steam

48 2 7 5 90% Steam
indiePlay

PC
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2025 12 31 PC Steam
Rogue-like RPG RPG

2020 6 2025 12 31
39.22 29.74

SuperSnail

IP
2025 14

 –  –  – 
 – ARPU 2024 ARPU
30% 2.74

2021 3 Rogue-like RPG

13.21

2023 6
10

34.12
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2023 9 2023 10
2025 10 iOS iOS

7.19 2026

2024 2
49

42.38

2024 6

11.43

2 2024 8 RPG
10

49.02

2016 8 Rogue-like RPG
2025 12 31 2,600

2025 3 Steam
Trending Free 2026 2 Steam

57 PC IP
5,000

IP
7.75
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Tingus Goose 2025 12 Steam

Steam
90% Steam 2025 

indiePlay INDIE POINTER 2025
INDIE Live Expo

2026 2 7.6

2015 6
Diablo–like 2018 8

RPG 2023 1
2023 12

12.08

 – 

2025 12 31 1,623.52
QQ TapTap
2.48%
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1 2
3
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RPG SLG

2025 12 31

 
2026

 2026

 RPG 2026

E SLG 2027
W RPG 2027
HA RPG 2028
F 2028
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1. E

150

AI
2026 2028

2026 2027

2. 

2026
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3. 

 AI

AI AI

AI

AI

E
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2024 12 31 628.0 27.4%
2025 12 31 456.1 2025

259.1 56.8% 2024 56.1%
197.0 43.2% 2024

43.9% (i)
(ii) (iii)

(iv)

2025 2024 12 31

12 31

2025

2024
2025 2024 %

% %

282,812 62.0 365,175 58.2 (22.6)
158,062 34.7 228,258 36.3 (30.8)     

440,874 96.7 593,433 94.5 (25.7)     

5,511 1.2 11,060 1.8 (50.2)
5,499 1.2 16,261 2.6 (66.2)
4,193 0.9 7,208 1.1 (41.8)     

456,077 100.0 627,962 100.0 (27.4)     
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25.7% 2025 12 31
440.9

• 22.6% 2025 12 31
282.8

• 30.8% 2025 12 31
158.1

2

50.2% 2025 12 31 5.5

66.2% 2025 12 31 5.5

41.8% 2025 12 31
4.2

18



2024 12 31 264.8
26.5% 2025 12 31 194.8 (i)

(ii) IP (iii)
(iv)

(v)

2025 2024 12 31

12 31

2025 2024

2025

2024
%

% %

 101,708 52.2 137,771 52.0 (26.2)

 IP 44,571 22.9 58,061 21.9 (23.2)
14,647 7.5 18,016 6.8 (18.7)
11,901 6.1 14,096 5.3 (15.6)
21,963 11.3 36,903 14.0 (40.5)     

194,790 100.0 264,847 100.0 (26.5)     

26.2% 2025 12
31 101.7
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IP
23.2% 2025 12 31 44.6

IP
2

15.6% 2025 12 31
11.9

40.5% 2025 12 31
22.0 (i)

(ii)

2024 12 31 363.1 28.0%
2025 12 31 261.3 2025 12 31

57.3% 57.8%

(i)
2025 2024 12 31

59.3% 76.0% (ii)
(iii)
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2024 12 31 216.0
52.5% 2025 12 31 102.6

2

(i) (ii)
(iii)

2025 12 31 104.9
106.1

(i) (ii)
(iii) (iv) (v)

2025 12 31 61.4
61.0

(i)
(ii)

21



2024 12
31 60.9 120.9% 2025 12 31

134.5
A

(i)
(ii)

2024 12 31 6.1 49.6%
2025 12 31 3.1

(i)
(ii)

2024 12 31 4.7
23.5% 2025 12 31 3.6

(i)2025
(ii)

2024 12 31 0.1
2025 12 31 8.2
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2024 12 31 47.1
161.7% 2025 12 31 123.3 (i)

2024
(ii)

2025 2024 12 31
6.54% 2.87%

2025 12 31 444.3
2024 12 31 450.0

2025 12 31 10.0
80.0

2025 12 31 1,806.7
149.5 10 2024 12

31 1,686.9
165.5 2025

2024 12 31 1,208% 1,019%
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2025 12 31

2025

1~30 75.8%
31~90 23.9%
91~360 0.3% 

100.0% 

2025 2024 12 31
7% 9%

2025 12 31 2024
12 31 1,146.2 11.1% 2025 12 31 1,273.1

(i)
A

(ii)
2025 12 31

5%

2025 12 31

24



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• NFT

• 

• 

• 

• 
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(i)
(ii)
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2025 12 31

2025 12 31

2025 12 31 3.2
2024 12 31 2.4

2025 12 31

2025 12 31

2025 12 31 542 17
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12 31
2025 2024

3 456,077 627,962
4 (194,790) (264,847)  

261,287 363,115
4 (102,595) (215,978)
4 (104,904) (106,142)
4 (61,399) (61,027)
4 (513) 132

 
134,537 60,915

5 3,088 6,123
6 (3,633) (4,746)  

125,868 42,392
8,944 12,142

(1,741) (2,135)  

7,203 10,007
1,317 (397)

(2,882) (4,976)  

131,506 47,026
7 (8,167) 102  

123,339 47,128  

 
– (30,102) 16,833  

93,237 63,961  
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12 31
2025 2024

121,749 51,120
1,590 (3,992)  

123,339 47,128  

91,494 68,246
1,743 (4,285)  

93,237 63,961  

 

8 0.18 0.07  
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12 31
2025 2024

10,212 14,055
8,640 18,279

998 1,536
21,953 29,841
31,034 32,863

148,055 161,254
23,849 36,363  

244,741 294,191  

9 29,001 39,198
1,521 1,022

58,779 50,459
1,273,075 1,146,208

444,310 449,975  

1,806,686 1,686,862  

2,051,427 1,981,053  

10 44 44
10 5,117,821 5,117,821

(2,922,662) (2,893,722)
(286,819) (408,568)  

1,908,384 1,815,575
(8,326) (8,754)  

1,900,058 1,806,821  
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12 31
2025 2024

1,824 8,694
– 21  

1,824 8,715  

11 22,279 25,163
63,629 64,723
44,461 38,849

1,244 4,944
7,932 11,864

10,000 19,974  

149,545 165,517  

151,369 174,232  

2,051,427 1,981,053  
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1. 

游戲 2021 3 12

2021 12 16

2. 

(a) 

2025 1 1

21

(b) 

2026 1 1

• 9 7

•  – 11 1

7 9 10 7

• 9 7
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• 10

28

2027 1 1

• 18

• 19

18

18

2024 7 18

1 8

18

3. 

2024 2025 12 31
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2024 2025 12 31

12 31

2025 2024

– 282,812 365,175
– 158,062 228,258  

440,874 593,433  

5,511 11,060

5,499 16,261

4,193 7,208  

456,077 627,962  

(194,790) (264,847)  

261,287 363,115  

57% 58%  

2024 2025 12 31 24 11

2024 2025 12 31 10%

2024 2025 12 31

12 31
2025 2024

195,754 264,916
260,323 363,046  

456,077 627,962  
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2024 2025 12 31

12 31

2025 2024

259,115 352,084

(a) 196,962 275,878  

456,077 627,962  

(a) 

4. 

12 31

2025 2024

60,828 164,213

184,492 191,028

100,423 136,066

IP 44,572 58,061

13,503 22,467

308 –

469 –

14,647 18,016

6,646 11,282

6,440 9,374

8,212 10,476

8,570 10,464

5,682 5,345

660 295

– 2,700 2,700
– 280 102

1,284 1,705

513 1,159

1,670 1,382

1,789 3,727  

463,688 647,862  

36



5. 

12 31

2025 2024

2,105 4,311

570 1,812

413 –  

3,088 6,123  

6. 

12 31

2025 2024

(3,442) (4,353)

(68) (296)

(123) (97)  

(3,633) (4,746)  

7. 

2024 2025 12 31

12 31

2025 2024

429 6,494

7,738 (6,596)  

8,167 (102)  
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8. 

2024 2025 12 31

12 31

2025 2024

121,749 51,120

691,330,500 691,330,500  

0.18 0.07  

9. 

12 31

2025 2024

24,419 31,826

686 4,449

2,603 2,348

1,404 610  

29,112 39,233

(111) (35)  

29,001 39,198  

30 60

12 31

2025 2024

3 27,726 36,785

3 6 571 1,682

6 1 576 762

1 2 239 4  

29,112 39,233  
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10. 

2024 2025 12 31 5,000,000 50 – –    

2024 2025 12 31 691,331 7 44 5,117,821    

11. 

12 31

2025 2024

22,279 25,163  

IP

30 90

12 31

2025 2024

3 13,999 19,896

3 8,280 5,267  

22,279 25,163  

12. 

12 31

2025 2024

– –  

2025 12 31
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2025 12 31

2021 12 16

925.8
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2025
12 31

2024
12 31

2025
12 31

2025
12 31

(1)

324.0 308.8 15.2 324.0 –

231.4 231.4 – 231.4 –

IP 138.9 116.4 10.2 126.6 12.3
2026

12

138.9 138.9 – 138.9 –

92.6 92.6 – 92.6 –     

925.8 888.0 25.5 913.5 12.3     

(1) 
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3.21

3.10(2)

2025 12 31
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2025 12 31

2025 2026 6 9 2025
2026 4 (www.qcplay.com)

(www.hkexnews.hk)

2025 12 31 2024
12 31

2026
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2025

2025 2026 6 4
2026 6 9

2025
2026 6 3

183
17 1712 1716 2026 6 9

2025

(www.hkexnews.hk) (www.qcplay.com)
2025 12 31 2026 4

2025 2026 6 9

A

ARPPU (i)

MPU (ii)
MPU

ARPU
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MAU (i) MAU
(ii) MAU

MAU

MPU (i) MPU (ii)
MPU
MPU

C1

0302

戲 2021 3 12
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2021 12 16

MAU

C3

MPU

2021 12 6

2025 1 1 2025 12 31

Rogue-like RPG

RPG

0.00001
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SLG

戲

2026 3 26
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